Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  | 138, Resulm   |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hibernia National Bank, as Agent  5-22-02  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Gascard, Inc.  Internal  Address: Street Address: 109 Northpark Blvd.  |
| Corporation-State  Other National Bank  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \   | City:Covington State: LA Zip: 70433  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Trademark  Security Interest 10/19/01  Execution Date:  | Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     Additional number(s) attempts  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,321,191  1,366,991  ached Yes No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Jonathan C. Benda  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 4412   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip:70821   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jonathan C. Benda  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FINANCE SECTIO Form PTO-1594 RECORDA **ARTMENT OF COMMERCE** (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office TRAC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the lattached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hibernia National Bank, as Agent Name: Gascard, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 109 Northpark Blvd. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Covington State: LA Zip:70433 Corporation-State Other National Bank Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger XX Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic TK Other Termination of Trademark representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: Security Interest (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 10-19-01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,321,191 1,382,621 -1,366,991Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 4412 City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip:70821 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

03/11/2002 GTON11

00000062 1321191

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0516

Date

# **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**

This Termination of Trademark Security Interest is made and executed this day of October, 2001, by Hibernia National Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), with its principal place of business located at 313 Corondelet St., New Orleans, Louisiana 70130, at the request of and with the consent of Gascard, Inc. (the "Debtor"), with its principal place of business located at 109 North park 5Nd., Jouington, LA 10433.

## Recitals

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the following federally registered Trademarks:

| Registration No.       | <u>Mark</u>           |
|------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1,321,191<br>1,366,991 | GC CLUB<br>GC GASCARD |
| 1,382,621              | GASCARD               |

The security interest in the Trademarks is evidenced by the Subsidiary Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") by the Debtor in favor of the Secured Party, dated September 1, 1999, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2000 at Reel 2105 Frame 0116, a stamped copy of which is attached hereto as "Exhibit A;" and

WHEREAS, all obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been satisfied in full.

### Release

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, and releases the security interest pursuant to the Security Agreement affecting the Trademarks, Secured Party declaring that it has no further security interest in and to the Trademarks.

Page 1 of 3

BR:279090.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representative, with the consent of the Debtor, as indicated by the signature of their duly authorized representative.

## SECURED PARTY:

Hibernia National Bank, as Agent

Name: FRAUL J. CEIFAS Title: 50 U-D

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH/COUNTY OF Orleans

1, Roy E. Blossman, a Notary Public in and for said Parish/County, in the State aforementioned, do hereby certify that Frank J. (r. fast, the Senior Vice President (title) of Hivernia National Bank (the Secured Party), who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Secured Party behalf of the Debtor); for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 19th day of October, 20

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

Expiration of Commission

## **DEBTOR:**

Gascard, Inc.

By:

Title:

STATE OF Louisiana
PARISH/COUNTY OF East Baron Rouge

I, Jona than C. Benda, a Notary Public in and for said Parish/County, in the State aforementioned, do hereby certify that <u>Daniel J Moose</u>, the <u>Executive Vice treside</u> (title) of <u>Flection Technologies</u>, <u>Luc</u> (the Debtor), who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Debtor, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 19th day of October, 2001.

OTARY DIRECTO

(Seal)

Expiration of Commission

Page 3 of 3



New Orleans, LA

Baton Rouge, LA

Houston, TX

London, England

City Plaza • Suite 701 • 445 North Boulevard Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802-5707

P. O. Box 4412

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4412

(225) 346-0285

Fax (225) 381-9197

www.phelpsdunbar.com

WILLIAM S. ROBBINS
Baton Rouge Office
robbinsw@phelps.com

May 22, 2002

3061-17

Jackson, MS

Tupelo, MS

Gulfport, MS

Tampa, FL

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Document ID No. 102009620

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

Please see enclosed the referenced Trademark Assignment documents. These were returned because the cover sheet originally submitted was not signed and dated. Please see the new cover sheet enclosed which has been signed and dated as required. We request that the date of original submission, February 25, 2002 be used as the date of filing these documents. In accordance with your letter, the resubmitted documents contain a date stamp of February 25, 2002.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

PHELPS DUNBAR LLP

William S. Robbins

Enclosure

BR:300631 I

MAY 0 9 2002

MAY 01, 2002

**PTAS** 

JONATHAN C. BENDA F.O. BOX 4412 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821 Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513 www.uspto.gov



\*102009620A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102009620

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID EUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



New Orleans, LA

Baton Rouge, LA

Houston, TX

London, England

City Plaza • Suite 701 • 445 North Boulevard Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802-5707

P. O. Box 4412

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4412

(225) 346-0285

Fax (225) 381-9197

www.phelpsdunbar.com

WILLIAM S. ROBBINS
Baton Rouge Office
robbinsw@phelps.com

May 22, 2002

3061-17

Jackson, MS

Tupelo, MS

Gulfport, MS

Tampa, FL

# VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Document ID No. 102009620

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

Please see enclosed the referenced Trademark Assignment documents. These were returned because the cover sheet originally submitted was not signed and dated. Please see the new cover sheet enclosed which has been signed and dated as required. We request that the date of original submission, February 25, 2002 be used as the date of filing these documents. In accordance with your letter, the resubmitted documents contain a date stamp of February 25, 2002.

Thank you for your assistance.

RECORDED: 05/22/2002

Very truly yours,

PHELPS DUNBAR LLP

Willen.

William S. Robbins

Enclosure

BR:300631.1